- Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão, and it is certain that the quotas resulting from the Split will be credited to the respective holders until May 8, 2025. Prior to 
the Split, the Fund had 12,226,625 (twelve million, two hundred and t w e n t y - s i x  thousand, six hundred and twenty-five) shares, so that, after the Split, it now has 122,266,250 (one hundred 
and twenty-two million, two hundred and sixty-six thousand, two hundred and fifty) shares in total.

14.3 Amortization of quotas

In accordance with the current Regulations, the Class may partially amortize the quotas it issues when it sells Assets to reduce its assets or liquidates them. The partial amortization of quotas to